

## Freedom of Information Request: Our Reference CTMUHB\_484\_21

### You asked:

- 1. Can you tell me how many people, over the age of 12, have been admitted to Prince Charles and Royal Glamorgan hospitals (per hospital) for Covid19 or Covid19 related conditions between the dates of 1<sup>st</sup> January 2021, up to the most recent date you have?**

For the date period 1<sup>st</sup> January 2021 to 21 November 2021, the following number of patients, over the age of 12 were admitted to Prince Charles Hospital and the Royal Glamorgan Hospital with Covid 19 or a Covid 19 related illness:

<b>Patients</b>	<b>Hospital</b>
780	Prince Charles Hospital
999	Royal Glamorgan Hospital

### **Please note the following:**

- Patients are coded on discharge – patients may be still admitted at time of report.
- Coding delay possible.
- Distinct patients.
- Patients could belong to another University Health Board (UHB) area.
- Covid 19 or Covid 19 related illness coded in any position.

- 2. Of those people, could I please have the ages and how many of those people received (1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> or 3<sup>rd</sup> (booster) dose)?**

Please see breakdown provided below by hospital site and age category, for those patients who had received their 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> or 3<sup>rd</sup> (booster) vaccine:

<b>Patients</b>	<b>Hospital</b>	<b>Vaccine Doses Administered</b>	<b>Age Group</b>
1	Prince Charles Hospital	1	12-19
2	Prince Charles Hospital	1	20-29
10	Prince Charles Hospital	1	30-39
10	Prince Charles Hospital	1	40-49
14	Prince Charles Hospital	1	50-59
13	Prince Charles Hospital	1	60-69
24	Prince Charles Hospital	1	70-79
32	Prince Charles Hospital	1	80-89
7	Prince Charles Hospital	1	90-99
1	Prince Charles Hospital	1	100+
2	Prince Charles Hospital	2	12-19
4	Prince Charles Hospital	2	20-29
14	Prince Charles Hospital	2	30-39
23	Prince Charles Hospital	2	40-49
38	Prince Charles Hospital	2	50-59
46	Prince Charles Hospital	2	60-69
52	Prince Charles Hospital	2	70-79
43	Prince Charles Hospital	2	80-89
9	Prince Charles Hospital	2	90-99
2	Prince Charles Hospital	3	50-59
1	Prince Charles Hospital	3	60-69
2	Prince Charles Hospital	3	70-79
1	Prince Charles Hospital	3	80-89

6	Royal Glamorgan Hospital	1	12-19
9	Royal Glamorgan Hospital	1	20-29
10	Royal Glamorgan Hospital	1	30-39
30	Royal Glamorgan Hospital	1	40-49
22	Royal Glamorgan Hospital	1	50-59
17	Royal Glamorgan Hospital	1	60-69
31	Royal Glamorgan Hospital	1	70-79
34	Royal Glamorgan Hospital	1	80-89
8	Royal Glamorgan Hospital	1	90-99
2	Royal Glamorgan Hospital	2	12-19
19	Royal Glamorgan Hospital	2	20-29
26	Royal Glamorgan Hospital	2	30-39
38	Royal Glamorgan Hospital	2	40-49
50	Royal Glamorgan Hospital	2	50-59
55	Royal Glamorgan Hospital	2	60-69
84	Royal Glamorgan Hospital	2	70-79
50	Royal Glamorgan Hospital	2	80-89
17	Royal Glamorgan Hospital	2	90-99
3	Royal Glamorgan Hospital	3	20-29
1	Royal Glamorgan Hospital	3	30-39
1	Royal Glamorgan Hospital	3	60-69
7	Royal Glamorgan Hospital	3	70-79
6	Royal Glamorgan Hospital	3	80-89
1	Royal Glamorgan Hospital	3	90-99